SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Case Number

Vs,
MARVIN HUGHES (et al ) 2013CV700
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DERIT CREDIT
04:07:2019  Advanee Fes Advance Fee 133467 $0.00  $1,350.00
U0T2014 Advertising Sule {Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
040772014 Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
Q072014 Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
04072014 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
DH0T2084 Levy $15.00 $0.00
04/07/2014  Mailing Costs 530.00 $0.00
040772014 Posting Handhill $15.00 $0.00
04/07:2014  Press Enterprise Inc. $1.657.8¢6 $0.00
04/07/2014  Sheriff Autemation Fund $50.00 $0.00
04072014 Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
08062014 Service $285.00 $0.00
08062014 Service Mileage $6.00 $0.00
U806/2014  Copies $9.50 50.00
08/06/2014  Netary Fee $15.00 $0.00
UR062014  Surcharge $200.00 50.00
022014 Poundage $3,137.55 $0.00

$5,578.41  $1,350.00
[ FOTAL BALANCE: $(4,228.41) |

Printed: $/29/2014 4.05.33PM
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

KAPLIN, STEWART, MELOFF, REITER & STEIN

P.C.
910 HARVEST DRIVE
BLUE BELL, PA 19422

VS,

Defendant —]

MARVIN HUGHES
TERESA BUGHES
HUGHES / OCCUPANTS

-

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 1, 2014
Writ of Execution No. : 2013CV700
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 825 LIGHTSTREET RCAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)

Advertising Sale Bills & Capies

Crying Sale

Bocketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Fress Enterprise Inc.

Sheriff Automation Fund

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage'

Copies

Notary Fee

Surcharge

hohotary, Acknowledge Deed

=&bariff's Deed
=Balzitor Services
~Framefer Tax Form
~BMetibution Form

Municipal Costs

—=atrmuent Taxes
ey

Distribution Costs
=—feeprding Fees

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1.657.66
$50.00
$100.00
$285.00
$6.00
$9.50
~ $15.00
$200.00
[}
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$25.00

Total Sheriff Costs 2,610.86
pf p

$11,599.52 f

$1161498 $HE0
Total Municipal Costs $23,214.50
$69.00
Total Disfribution Costs $69.00
Grand Total: $25,894.36

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg,_ Penn_syl\;ani_a_, 1?815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
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Kaplin|Stewart

Attorneys at Law

Lisp M. LuPenny

Dircct Dial: (610) 941-2523
Direcl Fax: (610) 684-2114
Email: Uapenna@kaplaw.com
www. kaplaw.com

Seplember 29, 2014

VIA FACSIMILE (570) 389-5625
Sheritf of Columbia County

Attn: Real Estate Division

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Philadclphia Federal Credit Union v, Hughes
No. 2013-CV-700 2014-ED-56

Dear Sir/Madam:

Our firm represents the Plaintiff in the above, in which a Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property is
scheduled for October 1, 2014,

Pleasc STAY this sale. The Plaintiff collected $156,877.56. Please let me know the balance
due your office, including poundage,

i you have any questions, please call. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

KAPLAN STEWART MELOFF REITER & STEIN, P.C.

Lisa M. IL.aPenna
Paralegal

ce: Dcborah Hughes, Esq.
William J. Levant, Fsq.

Kaplin Steward Melolf Reiter & Stein, PO Offices
Lhuon Meveting Copavate Center Pennsylvaniy
5140 Harvest Driwve, 1* (. Hox 3037 Mew Jorsey

IR s



PO Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622

Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Lisa LaPenna From: Shenff Timethy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: September 29 2014

Re: Marvin Hughes CC:

O Urgent [] For Review [ Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

¢ Comments:

| received your stay. Because of the settlement there is poundage due in the amount
of $3,137.55. Attached is a cost sheet showing a total balance due of $4,228 41.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
. Plaintiff Defendant ]
PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION  vs. MARVIN HUGHES
TERESA HUGHES
HUGHES / OCCUPANTS
- _i
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 1, 2014
gf-‘(\:PLIN, STEWART, MELOFF, REITER & STEIN Writ of Execution No. : 2013CV700
910 HARVEST DRIVE Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
BLUE BELL, PA 19422
Location of the real estate: 825 LIGHTSTREET ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) _ - 31500
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $1000
Docketing _ $15.00
Levy _ _ $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,657.86
Sheriff Automation Fund _ $50.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $285.00
Service Mileage $6.00
Copies $9.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $200.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff's Desd $35.00
Soliciter Services §75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Distribution Form _ _ $25.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,610.86
Municipal Costs
Delinguent Taxes $11,500.62
Sewer $11,614.98
Total Municipal Costs $23,214.50
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $69.00
Total Distribution Costs $69.00
Grand Total: $25,894.36

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Y -} ,."A / . . ! . ] - N ' 1
i lasle Lamia _Tebf vsillain + Teesd b pe g
T L} i’ w-al

o

NO. QS- ”_{j ED NO. o) S D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: Ocd, [ 2014 AT 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSTER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 8
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
[.ESS DEPOSIT $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




PO Box 380 TY

Bloonf:burg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUN
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622

Fax 570,360,620 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Lisa From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: September 24, 2014

Re: Marvin Hughes cc:

J Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

¢ Comments:

These would be our cost if there is no sale. $2,440.86 minus
the deposit we received ($1,350.00). At this time we would be
owed $1,090.86




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

M Plaintiff

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNICN

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

KAPLIN, STEWART, MELOFF, REITER & STEIN

P.C.
910 HARVEST DRIVE
BLUE BELL, PA 19422

VS.

Defendant -—I

MARVIN HUGHES
TERESA HUGHES
HUGHES 7/ CCCUPANTS

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 825 LIGHTSTREET ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Cobies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.

Sheriff Automation Fund

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Copies

Notary'Fee

Surcharge

Total Sheriff Costs

_

Wednesday, October 1, 2014
2013Cv700
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1.657.86
$50.00
$100.00
$285.00
$6.00
$9.50
$15.00
 $200.00

$2,440.86

Grand Total:

$2,440.86

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsyhgani_af 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



Kaplin|Stewart

Attorneyvs at Law

Lisa M. LaPenna

Direct Dial: (610) 941-2523
Dircer Fax: (610) 684-2114
Emuil: Napennagrkaplaw.com
www kaplaw.com

August 29, 2014

Sherift ol Columbia County
Atin: Real Estate Division
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Philadelphia Federal Credit Union v. Hughes
No, 2013-CV-700  2014-ED-56

Dear SirrMadam:
Our [irm represents the Plaintiff in the above, in which a Sheriff°s Sale of Real Property is
scheduled for October 1, 2014,

Finclosed are an original and one copy of our Certificate of Filing the Notice of the Dale of
Continued Sheriff’s Sale. Plcase docket the original and return the time-stamped copy back to
me in the enclosed envelope,

[f you have any questions, please call. Thank vou.
Very truly yours,

KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER & STEIN, P.C.

L

i.-isa M. LaPenna
Paralegal

Enclosure

ce Deborah Hughes, Esq. (via e-mail with enclosure)
William J. [.evant, Esq.

Raplin Stewart Meloff Reiier & Stein, PO {Mfices m:
Union Mecimg Corporate Center Bennzylvinia
910 Harwvesl Drive, 100 Box 3037 Moew Joraey

i)



KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER and STEIN, P.C,

BY: William I. Levant, Esquire

Attorney 1D No. 54286

910 Harvest Drive

Post Office Box 3037

Blue Bell, PA 19422

{610) 260-6000 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Telecopier : (610) 684-2020

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
VS, : Ne. 2013-CV-700
2014-ED-56

MARVIN M, HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES
Defendants :

CERTIFICATE OF FILING
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

On the 25™ day of August, 2014, I filed with the Prothonotary’s Office of Columbia
County, the attached copy of the Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriffs Sale in the above-

captioned matter,

Date: Aungust 29, 2014

356901 3v]



KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER and STEIN, P.C.

BY: William J. Levant, Esquirc

Attorney ID No. 54286

910 Harvest Drive

Post Office Box 3037

Blue Beil, PA 19422

(610) 260-6000 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Telecopier : (610) 684-2020

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Vs, © No, 2013-CV-700
2014-ED-56

MARVIN M. HUGIIES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES
Defendants :

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALF,

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
The Sheriff’s sale scheduled for August 13, 2014 at 9:00 A.M. in the above-captioned

matter has been continued until October 1, 2014 at 9:00 A.M.

/

By}
\

Date: August 21, 2014

s¥Wilibe o),

¥d; .
30 s Lunpa S

Yy ]

356901 3%
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Kaplin|Stewart

Attorneys at Law

Lisa M. LaPenna

Drirect ial: (At} 941-2523
Dircet Fax: (610)684-2114
Ermail: Uapenna@kaplaw.com
www.kaplaw.com

August 12, 2014

VIA FACSIMILE (570) 389-5625
Sheriff of Columbia County

Atin: Real Estate Division

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Philadelphia Federal Credit Union v. Ilughes
No. 2013-CV-700 2014-ED-56

Dear Sir/Madam:

Our firm represents the Plaintiff in the above, in which a SherifCs Sale of Real Property is
scheduled [or August 13, 2014,

Please POSTPONE this sale to OCTOBER 1, 2014, and make an appropriate announcement
at the scheduled sale.

If you have any questions, please call. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER & STEIN, P.C.

e
% . S
1sa M. LaPenna

Paralegal

ce! Deborah Hughes, Lsq.
William I, Levant, Esq.

Kaplin Stewart Meloff Reiter & Stein, PC Chfices in:
Union Mecting Corporate Celster Fermsylvania
914 Harvest Drive, PO, Box 1037 New Jersey

R e DY H93 01



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant B
PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION  ys. MARVIN HUGHES
TERESA HUGHES
HUGHES / OCCUPANTS
L _J
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 1, 2014
EACPLIN, STEWART, MEL.OFF, REITER & STEIN Writ of Execution No. : 2013CV700
910 HARVEST DRIVE Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
BLUE BELL, PA 19422
Location of the real estate: 825 LIGHTSTREET ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy _ _ $15.00
Mailing Costs _ _ $30.00
Posting Handbilf $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,657 86
Frothonetary, Acknowledge Deed o $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund - $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $285.00
Service Milaage _ $6.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $9.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge _ _ $200.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,8610.86
Municipal Costs
Delinquent Taxes $11,599 52
Sewer %11,614.68
Total Municipal Costs $23,214.50
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $69.00
Total Distribution Costs $69.00
Grand Total: $25,894.36

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.
Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
Doty v e TR Ve [P




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

i VS. ,/7]‘;()“/@_’“;
NO. <6~  ED NO.760-/2  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, §_ 47k
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 7,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $l,_5.00__

MILEAGE $ £ B

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES § 950

NOTARY S < S
TOTAL Ao dede skl ke sk e sk ke ok kb e sk ke sk e ok $ j t«:}; :N‘E:,‘

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 765 45

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL #¥¥¥sksskstsrskrdnrhbssrs ¢ f 889)%

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § LA

TOTAL # %% %ok ksokoskokst dkokokkoksnorx ¢ (,—-"',,f,;(.'i.;

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ »
SCHOOI. DIST. 20 % .
DELINQUENT 20§ il

! . Fa 8 -4,“"“ - "',- __\n
TOT AL ok otk s st sk e ook ofe ok ok o stk okokok $f‘;*‘3‘f?~; ‘*\_‘; o

MUNICIPAL FEES DUT::

SEWER 20 $HEIHI%
WATER 20 0§ e
TOTAL **##s¥ssinsriwsnincins § /6/4, 7%
SURCIIARGE FEE (DSTE) § X0
MISC. 5
$

TOTAL **#soksok stk daorsokobddkr ¢ - Q77

TOTAT COSTS (OPENING BID) § AT 3L




Kaplin|Stewart

Attorneys at Law

Lisa M. LaPenna

Direct Dial: (610)941-2523
Dircet Fax: (610)684-2114
Lmail: Hapenna@ikaplaw com
www Kaplaw.com

Tuly 7, 2014

Sheriff of Columbia County
Attn; Real Estatc Division
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Philadelphia Federal Credit Union v, Hughes
No, 2013-CV-700 2014-ED-56

Dear Sir'fMadam:

Our firm represents the Plaintiff in the above, in which a Sheriff's Sale of Real Property is
scheduled [or August 13, 2014,

Enclosed are an original and onc copy of our Certificate of Filing. Please time-stamp and
return the copy in the enclosed envelope.

If you have any questions. please call. Thank you.
Very truly vours,
KQI:}‘IN STEWART MELOFF REITER & STEIN, P.C.

o

Cisa M. T.aPenna
Paralcgal

& *

Enclosure

cC! Deborah THughes, Esq. (w/enclosure)
William J. Levant, Fsg.

Kaplin Stewart MelofT Reiter & Stein, PC fiifices in:
Umon Meeting Corporate Center Pennsylvania
D30 Elarwest Drive, 4. Box 3037 Maw Jergey

7 Pl Dshen 8382000y |



KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER and STEIN, P.C.

BY: William J. Levant, Esquirc

Attorney ID No. 54286

910 Harvest Drive

Post Office Box 3037

Blue Bell, PA 19422

(610) 260-6000 Attorneys tor Plaintiff
Telecopier ; (610) 684-2020

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : COURT OF COMMON PIL.EAS
Plainti{f : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Vs, : No. 2013-CV-700
2014-ED-56

MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES :
Defendants :

CERTIFICATE OF FILING
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

On the 27" day of June, 2014, 1 filed with the Prothonotary’s Oflice of Columbia County,
the attached copy of the Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale in the above-captioned

malier.

KAPLIN S}’EWART MELOFF REITER & STEIN, P.C.

By:

R _,_,,.;( - \‘//

e s rni e+ o

Date: July 7,2014

3487788v 1



KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER and STEIN,

BY: William J. Levant, Esquire
Attorney D No. 54286

910 Harvest Drive

Post Office Box 3037

Blue Bell, PA 19422

(610) 260-6000

Telecopier : (610) 684-2020

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNTON
Plaintiff

VS,

P.C.

Attorneys for Plaintilf

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

No. 2013-CV-700
2014-ED-56

MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES :

Defendants

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

The Sheriff’s sale scheduled for June 11, 2014 at 9:00 A.M. in the above-captiohed

matter has been continued until August 13, 2014 at 9:00 A.M.

Date: June 23,2014

20 LS N g

AHYIONGHLGHA
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Kaplin|Stewart

Attorneys at Law
Lisa M. LaPenna
Drireet Dial: (610)941-2523
13irect Fax: (610) 684-2114
Email: Hlapenna@kaplaw.com
www kaplaw, com
June 4, 2014

ViA FACSIMILE (570) 389-5625
Sheriff of Columbia County

Attn: Real Estate Division

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Philadclphia Federal Credit Union v. Hughes
No. 2013-CV-700 2014-ED-56

Dear Sir/Madam:

Our firm represents the Plaintiff in the abovce, in which a Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property is
scheduled for June 11, 2014,

Please POSTPONE this sale to AUGUST, 2014, and make an appropriate announcement at
the scheduled sale,

I understand that a datc certain has not been set yet. Kindly advise as to the date so we can file
our Notice of the Date of Continued Sheziff’s Sale.

1f you have any questions, please call. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

KAPLINSTEWART MELOFF REITER & STEIN, P.C.

. e s
— .
T—
A G

Lisa M. LaPcnna
Paralegal

o Deborah Hughes, [Zsq.
William J. T.evant, Esq.

Iaplin Stewart Meloff Reiter & Steln, PC Xfices in:
Union Mecting Caporate Cenie - Pennsylvania
910 Harvest Drive, P O, Box 337 Mew Jersey

Dl ol B L0



Kaplin{Stewart

Attorneys at I.aw

Lisa M. LaPenna

Dhirect Dial: (610) 941-2523
Direct Fax: (610)684-2114
Email: Hapennai@kaplaw.com
www, kaplaw,com

May 27,2014

Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Philadelphia Federal Credit Union v. Hughes
No, 2013-CV-700 2014-ED-56

Dear Sir/Madam:
Our firm represents the plaintiff in the above loreclosure.

IEnclosed for filing is a Certificate of Service and First Supplemental Affidavit. Please docket
the originals and return the time-stamped copies back to me in the enclosed envelope.

‘Thank you.
Very truly yours,
KAPLIN/STEWART MELOFF REITER & STEIN, P.C.

Lisa M. LaPenna
Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Sherift of Columbia County (w/enclosure)
William ], Levant, Esq.

Kapiin Stewart Melolf Reiter & Stein, PC Offices v
Union Meeting Corparate Center Penmisy|van
910 tlarvest Dove, PO Box 3037 New Jersey

PAve S B A0ES 11



KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER and STEIN, P.C.

BY: William J. Levant, Esquire

Attorney [D No. 54286

910 Harvest Drive

Post Office Box 3037

Blue Bell, PA 19422

(610) 260-6000 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Telecopier : (610) 684-2020

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
vs. . No. 2013-CV-700
2014-ED-56

MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES
Defendants :

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY
William 1. Levant, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the above action, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that he is authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff;
and that the foliowing information concerning that certain parcel of rcal property known as: 825
Lightstreet Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA 17815 situate in the Town of Bloomsburg
(Tax Parce! No. 05E-10-028.00,000), a property description of which is attached as Exhibit "A” is
true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief as of the datc the Praecipe for
Writ of Execution was {iled.
I. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

MARVIN M. HHTUGHES

825 Lightstrcet Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

TERESA JEAN HUGHES

825 Lightstreet Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:
(Samc as above)

3. Namc and Jast known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien

on the real property to be sold:

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAT, CREDIT UNION
12800 Townsend Road
Philadelphia, PA 191354

Bloomsburg Municipal Authority
c/o Accounts Recovery Bureau
645 Penn St., 4™ Fi.

Reading, PA 19601

Osmer S. Deming, Fsq.
Deming Law Qffice

38 N. 6" St.

Reading, PA 1960]

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PHILLADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
12800 Townsend Road
Philadelphia, PA 19154

FNB Bank, N A,
37 W. Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FNB Bank, N.A.
P.0. Box 98
L.ast Petersburg, PA 17520-0098

FNB Bank. N.A.
37-41 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
11 W, Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Town of Bloomsburg Municipal Authority
‘Town Hall

301 E. Second Streel

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1870



C. Brian Cranc, Esqg. and
Grary E. Norton, Esq.
Derr, Pursel, Luschas, & Norton, LLP
120 W. Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record inferest in the property and
whose intercst may be aftected by the sale:

Mary F. Ward

Tax Collector for Town of Bloomsburg
301 E. 2™ Street, Town Hall
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Office
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bloomsburg Sewer
2™ Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bloomsburg Sewer

301 E. Second Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintift has knowledge who has
any intercst in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Bev Chevesky
825 Lightstrect Road - Apl. B
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dave Brown
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. C
RBloomsburg, PA 17815

Joc Zosh and Angle Crane
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. D
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Patty Fox and/or Current Tenant/Occupant
825 Lightstreet Road - Apl. E
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Neabeeo Mohammad and Yvelte Taroch
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. F
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Mark Hughes
825 Lightstrect Road - Apt. G
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Office of Columbia County
[T W. Main St., 2" FL
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 27 day
of May, 2014

bl

Notary Public

Cour
E‘pjl’eﬁ NW. 13: z?}tlyé
MSOCIAT‘ION oF NOTAmES




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Bloomsburg Floral
Company’s Addition in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to —wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pipe in the southwest corner of Lot No. 4 n said addition;

THENCE South 39 degrees East 25 feet to the center line of the State Highways leading
from Bloommsburg to Lightstreet; .

THENCE by the center line of said State Highway, in a westerly direction 77.2 feet more
or less, to a point in said center hine; '

THENCE North 39 degrees West 30 feet to an won pipe;

THENCE North 39 degrees West 125 feet to an iron pin in line of land formerly of J.C.
Stradling and Elmer Bogart, trading and doing business inder the name of Bloomsburg

Floral Company;

THENCE by the same North 64 degrees and 40 mimates East 77.2 feet to an iron pipe, the
northwest corner of Lot No. 4; _

THENCE by the western line of Lot No. 4, South 39 degrees East 115 feet to an iron pipe
the place of BEGINNING, The lot herein conveyed is Lot No. 5 in said Addition. Upon
which is erected a two-story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises which the First Nation Bank of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, by
their deed dated February 15, 1941 and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds in
‘and for Columbia County at Bloomsburg, Pepnsylvania, in Deed Book Vol. 118, at page
305, granted and conveyed unto Charles F. Walp Jr. and Frances Mck. Walp, his wife.

AND ALSQO ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the town of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as

follows, te - wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin cormer of Lanyon and Kahler lots,



TIENCE Northwestwardly 92 feet to an iron pin corner of Kabler and Bloomsburg
Floral Company Properties;

THENCE Southwestwardly 236 feet along the property of Bloomsburg Floral Company,
to an tron pin,

THENCE Eastwardly 85 feet to an iton pin, corner of Walp ot and Lot No. 6 of the First
National Bank Plot;

THENCE Northeastwardly 227 feet along line of Walp, Girton and Lanyon Lots to an
iron pm corner of Ldnyon and Kahler lots, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises which J.C. Stradling, May H. Su'adhng, his wife and Nellie
‘Bogart, by their deed dated March 31, 1943 and recorded in the office of the Recorder of
Deeds aforesaid, in Deed Book Vol. 121 at page 343, granted and conveyed unto Charles
F. Walp, Jr. and Frances Mck, Wdlp, his wite.

EEXC}-'»P TING .and reserving from the above described tracts of land the following
described-picce, parcel or tract of land which was sold by Charles F. Walp, Jr., and
Frances McK. Walp, his wife, by their deed dated December 20, 1947 and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds aforesaid in Deed Book Vol. 135, at page 319, to
William Steipbart and Eleanor (3. Steinbart, his wife;

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bicomsburg,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin, northwest corner of Lot No. 3 of Bloomsburg Floral

Company Addition as recorded in Map BookNo.1, page 596 in name of Marvin M.
Hughes and Sonia Hughes, his wife, and running North 51 degrees Fast 75 feet to an iron

pin;
THENCE North 39 degrees West a distance of 92 feet to an iron pin,

THENCE in a southwest direction 75 feet 6 inches, more or less along land of
J.C. Stzadling, trading as Bloomsburg Floral Company, to a point;

THENCE South 39 degréés East a distance of 90 feet more or Icss; along other lands of
Charles F. Walp, Jr., and Frances McK. Walp, his wife, to an iron pin, the place of
BEGINNING.

RESTRICTION: It is covenanted and agreed by the said Charles F. Walp, Jr,, and
Frances Mck. Walp, his wife, their heirs and assigns, that no buildings, porch or
extension thereof shall be erected on the premises herein conveyed within 40 feet of a
straight line drawn between two iron pipes, first herein above referred to.



BEING the same premises which Charles F. Walp, Jr., and Frances McK. Walp, his wife,
by their Deed dated August 7, 1953 and recorded i the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
i Vol 165, Page 223, granted and conveyed unto Marvin M. Hughes, and Sonia Hughes,
his wife. The said Sonia Hughes, being deceased, thereby title to the property is vested in
the husband, Marvin M. Hughes. Marvin M. Hughes remarnied to Teresa Jean Hughes,

the Grantors herein.

THIS CONVERSION is in order to create a tenancy by the entireties between husband
and wife. ' o _
BEING the same premises which Marvin M. Hughes and Teresa fean Hughes, his wife, by Deed

~ dated August 14, 1985 and recorded August 15, 1985 in Columbia County in Record Book Volume
352 Page 587 conveyed unto Marvin M. Hughes and Teresa Jean Hughes, his wife, in fee.



KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER and STEIN, P.C.

BY: William J. Levant, Esquire
Attorney ID No, 54286

910 Harvest Drive;

Post Office Box 3037

Bluc Bell, PA 19422

(610} 266-6000

Telecopier : (610) 684-2020

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Plaintiff

V5.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

: No. 2013-CV-700
2014-ED-56

MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES

Defendants

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE/MAILING NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
AFFECTING YOUR PROPERTY INTEREST UPON LIENHOLDERS

1, William J. Levant, Esquire, hereby cerlify that on the 9* day of May, 2014, [ did send a

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property in connection with the above-captioned matter, a copy

of which is attached hereto, via United States First Class Mail, postage prepaid, 1o each of the

[ollowing:

Bloomsburg Municipal Authority
c/o Accounts Recovery Bureau
645 Penn St., 4th Fl.

Reading, PA 19601

Osmer S. Deming, Esq.
Deming Law Office

38 N. 6th St.

Reading, PA 19601

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
12800 Townsend Road
Philadelphia, PA 19154

FNB Bank, N.A.
37 W, Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FNB Bank, N.A.
P.O. Box 98
ast Petersburg, PA 17520-0098



I'NB Bank, N.A,
37-41 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
11 W. Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Town of Bloomsburg Municipal Authority
Town Hall

301 E. 2nd Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1870

C. Brian Crane, Esq. and
Gary E. Norton, Esq.
Derr, Pursel, LLuschas, & Norton, LLP
120 ' W. Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Mary F. Ward

Tax Collector for Town of Bloomsburg
301 E. 2nd Street, Town Hall
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Office
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bloomsburg Sewer
2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bloomsburg Sewer
301 E. Second Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bev Chevesky
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. B
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dave Brown
825 Lightstrect Road - Apt. C
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Joe Zosh and Angie Crane
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. D
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Patty Fox and/or Current Tenant/Occupant
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. EE
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Neabeco Mohammad and Yvelte Laroch
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. F
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Mark Hughes
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. G
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Office of Columbia County
11 W. Main St., 2nd FL
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




Union Meeting Corporate
Center
910 Harvest Dr.
P. (. Box 3037
Blue Bell, PA 19422-0765
(610} 260-5000
Fax (610) 260-1240

STE. 310 LIBERTY WIEW
457 HADDONFIELD RE.
CHERRY HILL, M4
08002

(856)675-1550
Fax (856} 675-1551

www kaplaw.com

KAPLIN.STEWART

Attorneys at Law
William J. Levant, Esquire
Direct Dial: (610) 941-2474
Direct Fax: {610} 684-2020
Email: wlevant@kaplaw com

May 9, 20114

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AFFECTING YOUR PROPERTY
INTEREST

To: Al] Parties in Interest and Claimants

I'rom: William J. Levant, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff

Owner: Marvin M. Hughes and Teresa Jean Hughes

Property: 8§25 Lightstreet Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA
17815 situate in the Town of Bloomsburg (Tax Parcél No.
05E-10-028.00,000)

Re: PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION v.
MARVIN M, HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas  No. 2013-CV-7G0

The above-referenced property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
Wednesday, June 11, 2014, at 9:00 a.m. o’clock, at the Sheriff’s Office of

- Columbia County, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage, judgment, lien, leasehold or
other interest in the property which may be extinguished by the Sale. You may wish
to attend the sale to protect your inlerests.

The Sheriff's Sale is to enlorce the judgment in mortgage foreclosure of $139,743.77
obtained by the Plaintiff on July 15, 2013, plus interest through the sheriffs sale
date, plus costs.

A schedule of distribution witl be filed by the Sheriff on a datc specitied by the
Sherifl but not later than thirty days after the Sale. Distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thercto within ten days after
the filing of the schedulc,

Very truly yours,

KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER & STEIN, P.C.

/s/ William J. Levant, Fsquire

By : William J. Levant, Esquire



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land sitnate in the Bloomsburg Florat
Company’s Addition 1n the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pcansylvania, bounded and described as follows, to —wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pipe mn the southwest corner of Lot No. 4 m said addition;

’IHENCE South 39 degrees East 25 feet 1o the center line of the State I[Tighways leading
from Bioomsburg to Lightstreet;

THENCE by the center line of said State Highway, in a westerly direction 77.2 feet more
"Qr less, to a point in said center line; '

THENCE North 39 degrees West 30 feet to an iron pipe;

THENCE North 39 degrecs West 125 feet to an iron pin in line of land formerly of 1.C.
Stradling and Elmer Bogart, trading and doing business under the name of Bloemsburg

Tloral Company;

THENCE by the same North 64 degrees and 40 minutes East 77.2 fect to an iron pipe, the
northwest corner of Lot No. 4; _

THENCE by the western bine of Lot No. 4, South 39 degrees Fast 115 feet to an iron pipe
the place of BEGINNING, The lot herein conveyed is Lot No. 5 in said Addition. Upon
which 1s erected a two-story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premuses which the First Nation Bank of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, by
their deed dated February 15, 1941 and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County al Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Beed Book Vol. 118, at page
305, granted and conveyed unto Charles . Walp Jr. and Frances Mck. Walp, his wife.

" AND ALSO ALL that certain picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the town of
. Bloemshurg, County of Coluinbia and Statc of Pennsylvaria bounded and described as

follows, to - wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lanyon and Kahler lots,



THENCE Northwestwardly 92 feet (o an iron pin corner of Kahler and Bloomsburg
Floral Company Propertics;

THENCE Southwestwardly 236 fect along the property of Bloomsburg Floral Company,
to an iron pin,

THENCE Eastwardly 85 feet to an iron pin, cormer of Walp Iot and Lot No. 6 of the First
National Bank Plot;

THENCE Northeastwardly 227 feet along line of Walp, Girfon and Lanyon Lots to an
iron pin, comer of Lanyon and Kahier lots, the place of BEGINNING. '

BEING the same premises which J.C. Stradling, May H. Stradling, his wife and Nellie

- Bogart, by their deed dafted March 31, 1943 and recorded in the office of the Recorder of
Deeds aforesaid, in Deed Book Vol. 121 at page 343, granted and conveyed unto Charles
F. Walp, Jr. and Frances Mck, Walp, his wife. . '

EXCEPTING .and reserviog from the above described tracts of land the following
described-piece, parcel or tract of land which was sold by Charles F. Walp, Jr., and
Frances McK. Walp, his wife, by their deed dated December 20, 1647 and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds aforesaid in Deed Book Vol. 135, at page 319, to
William Steinbart and Eleanor G. Steinbart, his wife;

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, pounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin, northwest corner of Lot No. 3 of Bloomsburg Floral
Company Addition as recorded in Map BookNo.1, page 596 in name of Marvin M.
Hughes and Sonia Hughes, his wife, and running North 51 degrees East 75 feet to an xon

pi;
THENCE Nerth 39 degrees West a distance of 92 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE in a southwest direction 75 feet 6 inches, more or less along land of
1.C. Stradling, trading as Bloomsburg Floral Company, to a point;

THENCE South 39 degrees East a distance of 90 feet more or less, along other lands of
Charles F. Walp, Jr., and Frances Mck. Walp, his wife, to an tron pin, the place of
BEGINNING.

RESTRICTION: It is covenanted and agreed by the said Charles F. Walp, Jr., and
Frances Mck. Walp, his wife, their heirs and assigns, that no buildings, porch or
extension thereof shall be crected on the premises herein conveyed within 40 feet of a
straight line dravwn between two iron pipes, {irst herein above referred to.



BEING the same premises which Charles F. Walp, Jr., and Frances McK. Walp, his wife,
by their Deed dated August 7, 1953 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Decds
i Vol. 165, Page 223, granted and conveyed unto Marvin M. Hughes, and Sonta Hughes,
his wife. ‘Lhe said Sonia fiughes, being deceased, therehy title to the property is vested in
the hasband, Marvin M. Hughes. Marvin M. Hughes remarried to Tercsa Jean Hughes,
the Grantors herein. '

THIS CONVERSION is in order to create a tepancy by the entireties between husband
and wife. - _
BEING the same premises which Marvin M. I{ughes and Teresa Jean Hughes, his wife, by Deed

~ dated August 14, 1985 and recorded August 15, 1985 in Columbia County in Record Book Volume
352 Page 587 conveyed unto Marvin M. Hughes and Teresa Jean Hughes, his wife, in fee.
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COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL Es8

DATE:15-MAY-14 FEE:$5. 00

HUGHES MARVIN M & TERESA J

825 LIGHTSTREET ROAD

BLOOMSBURG Pa 17815
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT
2012 PRIM 5,786.08
2013 PRIM 5,537.29
TOTAL DUE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF;

THIS IS TO CE

RTIFY THAT,AC
DECEMBER 31,

2013

REQUESTED BY:

CORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX

TATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

CERT. NO18348
DISTRICT: TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
DEED 0D352-0587
LOCATION: 825 LIGHTSTREET RD BLOCMSBURG
PARCEL: 05E~10 -028-00,000
————— PENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT
INTEREST COSTS DUE
76.16 85.00 5,947.24
79.99 30.00 5,647.28
511,594 .52
July L2014

LIENS AS OF



